TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361906

SEQUENCE:	1
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2015
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.P. Moller		11/03/2015	firm: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.P. Moller - Maersk A/S	
Street Address:	Address: Esplanaden 50	
City:	ty: 1098 Copenhagen K	
State/Country:	e/Country: DENMARK	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: COMPANY: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1043766	MAERSK LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.813.5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: David Ehrlich

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APMO 0605172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ehrlich
SIGNATURE:	/joseph gerber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment 1 to A.P. Moller - Maersk A-S (F1810558x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0186

900343875

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the day of 1 February 2015

WHEREAS, A.P. Møller ("Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Esplanaden SO, 1098 Copenhagen K, Denmark, is the owner of the Trademark Registration No. 1043766 for MAERSK LINE <w> in USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, A.P. Møller - Maersk A/S ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Esplanaden 50, 1098 Copenhagen K, Denmark, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the Assignor wishes to transfer such right, title and interest to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the Assignor paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee accepts from the Assignor, all the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to sign such documents and do such things as may be necessary and proper to enable the Assignee to maintain trademark protection for the Trademarks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Copenhagen-this $\, \mathcal{S} \,$ day of $\, Nov. \,$, 2015.

Assignor

A.P. Møller

Signature:

Name and Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 11/11/2015